# 502639592 01/16/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANA ANDERSON	01/13/2014
ALLEN JAMES	01/13/2014
MICHAEL GRAMSE	01/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIVING GREENS FARM, INC.
Street Address:	15815 FRANKLIN TRAIL SE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	PRIOR LAKE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55372

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14114199

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (563)823-4637 Phone: 563-441-0207

Email: joan@hamiltoniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAMILTON IP LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 201 W. 2ND ST Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAVENPORT, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGF-P1004-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN BEHM

PATENT 502639592 REEL: 031988 FRAME: 0898

Signature:	/joanbehm/
Date:	01/16/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Invention Assignment DA & MG Executed#page1.tif source=Invention Assignment DA & MG Executed#page2.tif source=Invention Assignment AJ Executed#page1.tif source=Invention Assignment AJ Executed#page2.tif	

## **INVENTION ASSIGNMENT**

Title: Irrigation System Application No.: 14/114,199

Application Type: Utility: Non-Provisional

Date Filed: October 25, 2013 Docket No.: LGF-P1004

# Inventor/Assignor Information:

- Dana Anderson, 6564 Harborview Circle NE, Prior Lake, Scott County, Minnesota 55372, United States
- Allen James, 8965 80th St. South, Cottage Grove, Washington County, Minnesota 55016, United States
- Michael Gramse, 14640 Shields Lake Trail, Faribault, Rice County, Minnesota 550121, United States

## Company/Assignee Information:

Living Greens Farm, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its principal office at 15815 Franklin Trail SE, Suite 300, Prior Lake, Scott County, Minnesota 55372, United States

WHEREAS, the undersigned INVENTOR has invented a(n) Irrigation System, for which the undersigned has made a Utility: Non-Provisional patent application for a U.S. Letters Patent on October 25, 2013, and assigned serial number 14/114,199 of which the undersigned is now the owner of the entire right, title and interest.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and Living Greens Farm, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention and application, including the right to file foreign design patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale or transfer not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby covenants and agrees that he/she will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, and continuation applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the
date in	idicated below.	and the second s
Date	1-13.14	Na Ala
- Anna		Dane Anderson, Inventor
Date_		
		Allen James, Inventor
Date_	1-7-14	Michael Gramse, Inventor

#### **INVENTION ASSIGNMENT**

Title: Irrigation System Application No.: 14/114,199

Application Type: Utility: Non-Provisional

Date Filed: October 25, 2013 Docket No.: LGF-P1004

#### Inventor/Assignor Information:

- Dana Anderson, 6564 Harborview Circle NE, Prior Lake, Scott County, Minnesota 55372, United States
- 2. Allen James, 8965 80th St. South, Cottage Grove, Washington County, Minnesota 55016, United States
- 3. Michael Gramse, 14640 Shields Lake Trail, Faribault, Rice County, Minnesota 550121, United States

### Company/Assignee Information:

Living Greens Farm, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its principal office at 15815 Franklin Trail SE, Suite 300, Prior Lake, Scott County, Minnesota 55372, United States

WHEREAS, the undersigned INVENTOR has invented a(n) Irrigation System, for which the undersigned has made a Utility: Non-Provisional patent application for a U.S. Letters Patent on October 25, 2013, and assigned serial number 14/114,199 of which the undersigned is now the owner of the entire right, title and interest.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and Living Greens Farm, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention and application, including the right to file foreign design patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale or transfer not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby covenants and agrees that he/she will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, and continuation applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

Date	Dana Anderson, Inventor
Date 07,73,74	Allen James, Inventor
Date	
	Michael Gramse, Inventor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the date indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 031988 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 01/16/2014